

Monroe County Health Department

Health Department Futures Family Planning Clinic

Public Health Clinic

Monroe County, Indiana

119 W. 7th Street 119 (812) 349-2543 (81

119 W. 7th Street (812) 349-7343

333 E. Miller Drive (812) 353-3244

August 25, 2022

There will be a hybrid public meeting of the Monroe County Board of Health at 4:30 P.M. on Thursday, August 25. The meeting will take place at 119 W. 7th Street and via zoom. Information to connect to this meeting can be found at <u>https://bit.ly/3v1tRNM</u>.

AGENDA

- A. Call to Order
- **B.** Public Comment
- C. Approval of July 14, 2022 Meeting Minutes

D. Public Health Reports

- 1. Indiana University
- 2. Public Health Clinic
- 3. Population Health & Outreach
- 4. Administration

E. Old/Continuing Business

F. New Business

1. Code Review (Fee and Septic codes)

G. Board Member Comments

Respectfully Submitted, Thomas W. Sharp, M.D. Monroe County Commissioner of Health

Anyone who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in a program, service, or activity of Monroe County, should contact the Monroe County Human Resources Administrator, Elizabeth Sensenstein, at (812) 349-7314, <u>esensenstein@co.monroe.in.us</u>, as soon as possible but no later than forty-eight (48) hours before the scheduled event.

Individuals requiring special language services should, if possible, contact the Monroe County Government Human Resources Administrator at least seventy-two (72) hours prior to the date on which the services will be needed.

Tentative dates for Health Board meetings are posted in advance here: www.co.monroe.in.us/department/board.php?structureid=31

Prepared 8/10/2022